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WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name ofUtility) 

Applicable: Entire Area Served 

FOR ShelbyCounty.Simosonville. Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . .:..... _ ___.2=0.,._,ll'-'-0=0=06=0'------

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ 2..,0=0~9--"'0,._04'--"5-!..4 _ 

______ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Available: To all Customers served by the District 

A. Monthly Rates: 
5/8 inch Meter 
First 2,500 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 16.67 

Next 7,500 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.84 

Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.52 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.11 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.70 

3/4 inch Meter 
First 3,500 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 21.50 

Next 6,500 Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 4.84 

Next 20,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.52 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.11 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.70 

1 inch Meter 
First 5,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 28.77 

Next 5,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.84 

Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.52 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 4.11 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 3.70 

1 1/2 inch Meter 

c '1\ \'5 \ l \ First 10,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 52.97 

Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 4.52 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 4.11 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.70 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ =M=arc~h...,15~20""1'-'-1-------
Month I Date I Year KENTUCKY 

DATE EFFECTIVE. _____ 4~-__,_J -_2_0_1_\ __ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

ISSUED BY ____ _,~,,!!k'-· ......s.o!~_,.rc.,o:~,....thUdD:Dt.<!a~~~"'l::.1.:ar.cc-.--­
~ ofOfficer) 

TI1LE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

BY AU1HORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2011-00060 DATED 3-15- 'ZD I) 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DI RECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

4/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name ofUtility) 

Applicable: Entire Area Served 

FOR ShelbyCountv.Simpsonville, Kentucky 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO,,,_. _ __,2=0=09"--=00"-'4=54'"'-------

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. . 2008-00546 

_____ .SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

Available: To all Customers served by the District 

A. Monthly Rates: 

5/8 inch Meter 
First 2,500 Gailons per month , minimum bill $ 16.62 

Next 7,500 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.82 
Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.50 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.09 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

3/4 inch Meter 

First 3,500 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 21.44 

Next 6,500 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.82 

Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.50 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.09 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

1 inch Meter 

First 5,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 28.67 

Next 5,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.82 

Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.50 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.09 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

11/2 inch Meter 

First 10,000 Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 52.77 t4/ 1 \\\ 
Next 20,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.50 

Next 200,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.09 

Over 230,000 Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ ___,A"°'p"'"'ri,,,,_11.,,,2"". 2=0=10"--------
Month I Date I Year 

KENTUCKY 
DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~A~p=ril~9~.2=0=10,,__ _____ ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

BY AU1HORITY OF ORDER OF 1HE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2009-00454 DATED~-~A~p=ri,,,,_19~·=20~1=0 __ 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

4/9/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name ofUtility) 

2 inch Meter 
First 16,000 
Next 14,000 
Next 200,000 
Over 230,000 

3 inch Meter 
First 30.,000. 
Next 200,000 
Over . 230,000 

4 inch Meter 

First 50,000 
Next 180,000 

Over 230,000 

6 inch Meter 
First 100,000 
Next 130,000 
Over 230,000 

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

FOR ShelbyCounty.Simpsonville.Kentucky 
Comm.unity/ f.Qwn._ m: City 

P.S.C. KY. NO~. -~2=0~1~1-~0=00~6~0 ____ _ 

----~SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0._-=2=0=09'-'-0'""04..:..:5~4~ 

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RATES AND'CHARGES 

G-allons per month , minimum fiilr $"80.09 

Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 4.52 

.Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.11 

Gallons per month , per 1, ODO gallons 3.70 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 143.37 

Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.11 

Gallons per month , per 1, 000 gallons 3.70 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 225.57 

Gallons per month, pe_r 1,000 gallons 4.11 

Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.70 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 431.07 

Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.11 

Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.70 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARI FF BRANCH 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
EFFECTIVE 

· IN CASE NO. 2011-00060 DATED 3- IS- 7-D\ \ 4/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
(Name ofUtility) 

2 inch Meter 
First 16,000 
Next 14,000 
Next 200,000 
Over 230,000 

3 inch Meter 
First 30,000 
Next 200,000 
Over 230,000 

4 inch Meter 
First 50,000 
Next 180,000 
Over 230,000 

6 inch Meter 
First 100,000 
Next 130,000 
Over 230,000 

FOR ShelbyCounty.Simpsonville. Kentucky 
· Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO~. -~·~2=0~09~-0~04~5~4~----

_____ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY.NO. 2008-00546 

_____ .SHEET NO. ______ _ 

RATES A..""ID CHARGES 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 79.77 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.50 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.09 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $142.77 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.09 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 224.57 
Gallons per month, per 1,000 gallons 4.09 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

Gallons per month , minimum bill $ 429.07 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 4.09 
Gallons per month , per 1,000 gallons 3.68 

DATE OF ISSUE _____ ~A""'p=ri~I =12~. 2=0=1~0 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

KENTUCKY 
DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~A=p=ril~9~.2=0=1~0------~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

J EFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&w.t :J!. JI •. ~ 
f . # 

TI1LE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

~ 

BY AUTIIORITY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE 

INCASEN0._~2=0=09~-~00~4=5~4'-----'DATED_· _ __,A=p=ru~9~·=20~1=0 __ 4/9/2010 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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West Shelby Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Shelby County. Simpsonville. KY; . 
Communiiy, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO . 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO •. _...__ ___ _ 

_____ SHEETN0._1._J ----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Fire Protection (Cont'd) 

The District makes no warranty as to the sufficiency of the water supply or the adequacy of the water pressure at any 
time. (Sec Tariff #2 for further restrictions. 

Fire Hydrants installed on the distribution lines of this District are for the sole purpose of flushing the lines, or other 
uses by the District necessary for proper maintenance of the lines. The District is not responsible for, nor does it 
guarantee, any minimum pressure or flow at these hydrants, other than the minimum required by the Public Service 
Commission for distribution lines. Fire hydrants may be used fire department units in the performance of their duty, 
but any damage to the distribution lines resulting from excessive pumping pressure will be the liability of that unit. 

New fire hydrants will be installed only if a professional engineer with a Kentucky registration has certified that the 
proposed fire hydrant will be able to provide a minimum fire flow of250 gallons per minute and that the system 
supporting this flow has the capacity of providing this flow for a period of not less than two hours plus consumption 
at the maximum daily rate . 

32. Multiple Users on One Meter 

A separate meter shall be installed for service to each residential or business unit. The customer will not permit 
anyone else to connect to the District's water line or meter or the customer's service line without the prior written 
consent of the District. Water furnished for a given residential or business unit shall be used at that unit only. 
Pending the elimination of all existing multiple use meters from the District's system, where two or more tenattts or 
occupants (of different rental units) of property, including duplexes, apartment houses, mobile home parks, farms or 
other multi-unit premises, are served by a single water meter, the rates and charges shall be computed by dividing 
the number of gallons of water registered by such single meter by the numbers of customers being served through 
such meter and then applying the results thus obtained to the water rate schedule, then times the number of 
customers served to arrive at the monthly bill that the owner or occupant of the property must pay. In no event shall 
the monthly bill applicable to each tenant or occupant be less than the minimum water rate in the applicable rate 
schedule. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ________________ _ 
Month I Date I Y car 

TITLE DISTRICT COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF 1llE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED _____ _ 

C $E~VICE COMMISSION 
PUBLI OF KENtUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC l 7 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

y ~~~'Glru.----, 
B -EXECUTIVE OlRECTOR 
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WEST SHELBY WATER DISTRICT 
P. 0. Box 39 

Simpsonville, KY 40067 

Partial Payment Agreement 

Date: -------
Customers Name: 

Customer's Address: 
~-------~-----

Account Number: 

Phone Number: 

Amount of Delinquent Bill : $ _____ _ 

l(we) ____________________ _ 

Promise to pay, in addition to the currently monthly bill, the above past due 

amount in (full) (monthly installments of) $ each. I 

understand that my water service will be discontinued if I fail to pay my regular 

monthly bill in addition to my monthly installment on time each month. 

Total Amount$ To Be Paid By: (Date) 

Customer's Signature _________________ _ 
(Date) 

Authorized District Representative ____________ _ 
(Date) 

Reason for Partial Payment Plan: _______________ _ 

If said terms agreed to, are not fully complied with, the customer's service and all other 

services he/she has with the District, or resides at wi~L~~E~ict:J~Olje 
. . . . . OF KENJUCKY . 

disconnected until all payment and penalties are paid in full. Penaltle.eFB£Effs'fated in the 

District's Rules and Regulations. 

EXHIBIT C 

DEC l 1 2003 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1 l 

SY~"~;;._h~~~+:=='=. =--
t:.;1.t.vu 1 r •. .Jlr.cv, OR 


